Declsion No. 227 52, %

BEFORE TEE RAIIROSD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )

PARR TEQIMINAL COMPANY, )
e. corporation, for axn order authoriz-)
ing issuance of refunding note or )
notes in favor of Crocker First Nat- )
ional Benk of San Francisco in maxi- )
mum amount of $75,000.00. )

Applicetion No. 16773 .

Vorrisor, Eohfeld, Foerster, Shuman and Clarlc
by F. C. Hutchin..., for applica.n.‘t.

BY TS COMMISSION:.

In this application, as amended at the hezring had on
August &, 1930, before Exeminer Fankhauser, Parr Terminel Compeny
acks permissiozm to issue‘ itz promissory note payadble %o the order of
Crocker “‘ir.,t Netional Baxk of San Frencisco in the principal amount |
of &5..,506 84, maturizg et exy dete, determined by the compeny, but
not later than three years from 'che dete of iss wence, dbeering 1nterest
at six percent per amnum, said note To be issued for the purpose of
refunding current indebtedness due Crocker First Nationel Banke

Parx 'L‘ermineq. C;:Jmpaﬁy ic & corporction orgenized undexr
the laws of the State of Californiea on or about July 17, 1218, and
now engeged in busizness as & warchouseman end wharfinger. The ap-
nlicatiom shows that the company owns a leasenold estate in certaln
lands si,tuated on the wester: waterfront of ‘Oe.kla:_ad, whick exists




by virtue of and upon the vTerms and conditions of an indenture of
lease, between the City of Cakland and applicant, dated Mexch 121,
1919, and running for a period of twenty-five years {rom June 1,1918
at ax annual rental of $ls,ood.oo. Most of applicant;s tangible
propersy ard equipment is situated on the leased premises and 1ts
operations as & warehouseman and o waarfinger ere conducted there.
The compeny reports the original cost of 1ts plant and equipment as
of June 30, 1930 at $251,224.90 and the net velue after deducting &e-
preciation reserve ot $123,348.15.

As of June 30,.1930 the company reports its eassets and lle-

bilities as Lfollows:-

LS SELS
Current Lcsets:
C&.Sh. s ‘.‘.. s ® & & & & & s & o & & @ .5}12’017055
Bills and notes receivedle . . . . . . 32,260.14
Accounts receiveble . . . 24,892.60
Perr-Richmond Terminel COrpe + » - . 7,200.00 §76,375.29
City of Ceklend-refund mONeY « « « « o - , 3,1l11.79
Continrent reixmbursement: : '
Construction rfor Zichfield 04l Co. 153,255.46
Construction for Ceneral Petroleum Co. 477,210.58 630,466.04
Plent and ecquipment: :
Cost a & ® * & o & & & a & » = » 251,224.90
Leszs depreciation . » .+ . . & 127,87675 123,348l
Other investments-stocks and boxds . . R 107,188.95
O‘the'..’.‘ d.ebit items * &« o ® ® o @ e & o ’ 65 817.73
Total assets..-.---..-.-..--l-. $13666136‘7'95 ‘

LTABILITIES
Current liebdbilities:
BilIS P&Y&bie - . & & o » - . . o :a; 26',526084
Notes paeyable=Crocker First National :
BeXXK o o o ¢ o o o o s . 58,997.60
Notes payedble=~First Netional Benk . . 8,006.15
Custoners' alvances « « « « o o o 2,190.32
Notes payeble- Morrisoxn,Zohleld,Foers— '
ter,Shuman & Claxk « « « o = o & 16, 500.00$ 119,221.12
Contingent obligation « « « = o = o = & . 544, 39167
Miscellaneous:
Compensation insurance suspense : 258.19
Construction=refunds « « « « - » » 4%,037.19  43,295.38
Capital stock subscripvlons « « « « o & ' 535,900.00
Dericit - - - - - - - - . - - - . - - L4
‘Total liadbilities

. 238 500.21

ceesrsssssnss $1L6w,357.93




Since the date of the balence sheet $6,490.96 has been
peid on tae note due Crocker First Natiozel Bank, lecaving & balahce
now remaining of $52,506.84.

Applicant originelly requested in this proceedinz permis-
~sion to issue its note in an amount not exceeding.$75,000.00 to rexzew
<the belance due Crocker First National Bank dﬁd to evidence additiornal
sums o5 may be advenced. A% the hearing, hoﬁevgr, applicant limited
its request to one for pezﬁission to issuve & renewnl note only tolthg

exmount of the remaining unpald balance. The order hereiz accordingly
will so provide.

ORDER

Parr Terminael Company, having made application to the
Reilroaed Commisslon for permission to issue its n&té,.-che§3ail-;1—
road Commission having considéred the évideﬁce submitted and deing
of the opinior that the ecyplication should de granted; 3 hereiﬁ.
provided, and thet the xomey, property or labor %o be procu;ed or
paid for through the issue of the note is rezsonadly requiréd by Ap—
plicent,

I7 IS EERESY ORDERED thet Perr Termimal Compeny be, and
it hereby is, autborized to izsue = promiss9:y note in the principel
emount o not exceeding $52,506.84, payeble ox or before three yeers
from and after the date of issuance, with interest at the rate of

.. SiX percent per ennum, for the purpose of refunding the indebtedness

-

'_‘néw due Crocker First Netiorzel Banke




IT IS HERESY FURTHER ORDERED that applicent mey, if it s0
desires, issue its note for & period of less thar three years and
renew the same from time to time provided that the combined terxns oL
the' £irst note to be issued hereunder and any successive renewal note
or notes, shell not exceed a period of three years from the date of
the issuance of cald first note, and, provided' that 1o stch renewal

note shall be issued more than three years after the date of issuance
of said first note.

The authority herein granted is subject to the following

conditions:—~

1. 4pplicent shall keep such recoxd of the issue of the note

nerein esuthorized as will enable it to file within
thirty days thereafter a veriflied report, és required
by the Reilroad Commission's Genersl Order No. 24,

vhick order insofax as applicable, iz moade a part of
this oxrder.
9

[ =X

The suthority herein granted will dbecome effective when ap-

plicant has paid the fee prescribed dy Section 57 of

the Pudlic Ttilities Act, which fee is Fifty-three
($53.00) Dollerse

DATED at Saanrancisco5 Califernie, this /% < day o2

f:tig;a/'ﬁngii ;iii = %££A42222%yéé;j%§k\

; ‘;“r--
= L ROAD. COMMISSION | '

/s
=% ATC OF CALLTONTIA ‘

ot G B A SRS

Commicss ioners.




